
Rank Sponsor Project Name Target Pop. Area Type Score Requested $ Increase
% 

Change
Awarded Aggregate $

1 Archdiocesan Housing Authority Rose of Lima House Disabled Adults Sea PSH 90 $ 115,830 $ 4,117 4% $ 119,947 $ 119,947

2 YWCA Family Village Redmond PSH for Families CH - families BOC PSH 88 $ 117,819 $ 7,382 6% $ 125,201 $ 245,148

3 King Co DESC / REACH / CCS / Hviw / PHG
King County Consolidated Scattered Sites Supportive 

Housing
Chronic Reg PSH 85 $ 7,506,198 $ 1,271,892 17% $ 8,778,090 $ 9,023,238

4 Compass Housing Alliance Nyer Urness Chronic Sea PSH 80 $ 690,799 $ 95,450 14% $ 786,249 $ 9,809,487

5 Catholic Community Services Ozanam House Consolidated PSH Chronic Sea PSH 80 $ 439,282 $ 52,112 12% $ 491,394 $ 10,300,881

6 Plymouth Housing PHG 7th and Cherry Chronic Sea PSH 78 $ 265,297 $ 265,297 $ 10,566,178

7 Compass Housing Alliance Cascade Women's Supportive Housing Chronic Sea PSH 76 $ 116,182 $ 116,182 $ 10,682,360

8 Solid Ground Sandpoint Families Supportive Housing CH - families Sea PSH 76 $ 393,823 $ 393,823 $ 11,076,183

9 Archdiocesan Housing Authority St. Martin's on Westlake Disabled Adults Sea PSH 74 $ 197,739 $ 197,739 $ 11,273,922

10 Catholic Community Services Thea Bowman Apartments Chronic Sea PSH 73 $ 207,657 $ 207,657 $ 11,481,579

11 The Salvation Army Hickman House Joint Component RRH/TH Families - DV Sea Joint 72.5 $ 351,126 $ 46,320 13% $ 397,446 $ 11,879,025

12 Catholic Community Services Patrick Place Disabled Adults Sea PSH 72 $ 182,238 $ 20,932 11% $ 203,170 $ 12,082,195

13 Plymouth Housing Williams Apartments Disabled Adults Sea PSH 71 $ 673,870 $ 84,200 12% $ 758,070 $ 12,840,265

14 Plymouth Housing King County Shelter Plus Care Program - SRA Disabled - All Reg PSH 70 $ 1,514,894 $ 268,836 18% $ 1,783,730 $ 14,623,995

15 KCRHA  NH/SG/Wellspring Seattle Rapid Rehousing for Families Consolidated Project Families Reg RRH 69 $ 1,905,413 $ 194,952 10% $ 2,100,365 $ 16,724,360

16 YWCA YWCA Supportive Housing Disabled Adults Sea PSH 69 $ 231,080 $ 231,080 $ 16,955,440

17 Plymouth Housing King County Shelter Plus Care Program - TRA Chronic Reg PSH 67 $ 8,241,643 $ 1,659,312 20% $ 9,900,955 $ 26,856,395

18 Catholic Community Services Noel House at Bakhita Gardens Chronic Sea PSH 66 $ 220,908 $ 32,139 15% $ 253,047 $ 27,109,442

19 Catholic Community Services The Inn - Safe Haven Disabled Adults Sea SH 65 $ 348,156 $ 348,156 $ 27,457,598

20 Downtown Emergency Service Center Scattered Site Leasing Chronic Sea PSH 63 $ 818,722 $ 119,237 15% $ 937,959 $ 28,395,557

21 Downtown Emergency Service Center DESC Consolidated PSH Portfolio #2 Chronic Sea PSH 61.25 $ 2,492,645 $ 327,734 13% $ 2,820,379 $ 31,215,936

22 Compass Housing Alliance Ronald Commons CH - families BOC PSH 61 $ 183,530 $ 15,613 9% $ 199,143 $ 31,415,079

23 Downtown Emergency Service Center DESC Consolidated PSH Portfolio #1 Chronic Sea PSH 60.25 $ 4,077,812 $ 511,323 13% $ 4,589,135 $ 36,004,214

24 New Beginnings Home Safe Rapid Rehousing Families - DV Reg RRH 60 $421,088 $ 54,096 13% $475,184 $ 36,479,398

25 Downtown Emergency Service Center Kerner Scott House Disabled Adults Sea SH 59 $ 443,471 $ 443,471 $ 36,922,869

26 Valley Cities Valley Cities Landing Disabled Adults BOC PSH 59 $ 221,596 $ 32,239 15% $ 253,835 $ 37,176,704

27 Plymouth Housing Group Coming Home Single Adults Sea TH 58 $ 488,420 $ 488,420 $ 37,665,124

28 Downtown Emergency Service Center Lyon Building Chronic Sea PSH 58 $ 524,317 $ 57,810 11% $ 582,127 $ 38,247,251

29 YWCA Auburn Family PSH Families BOC PSH 57 $ 57,540 $ 57,540 $ 38,304,791

30 Downtown Emergency Service Center DESC Clement Place Consolidated Chronic Sea PSH 56 $ 1,609,303 $ 188,685 12% $ 1,797,988 $ 40,102,779

31 Downtown Emergency Service Center Hobson Place Chronic Sea PSH 56 $ 552,406 $ 50,331 9% $ 602,737 $ 40,705,516

32 Transitional Resources Avalon Place Chronic Sea PSH 55 $ 47,457 $ 6,904 15% $ 54,361 $ 40,759,877

33 Open Doors for Multicultural Families Multicultural IDD Integrated Support Team (MIDST) PSH Disabled - All Reg PSH ** $ 709,392 $ 52,812 7% $ 762,204 $ 41,522,081

34 Friends of Youth FOY - Francis Village Permanent Supportive Housing Young Adult BOC PSH ** $ 125,000 $ 125,000 $ 41,647,081

35 Downtown Emergency Service Center DESC Greenlake Chronic Sea PSH ** $ 1,807,128 $ 169,293 9% $ 1,976,421 $ 43,623,502

36 KCRHA WA-500 HMIS All Reg HMIS ** $ 403,714 $ 403,714 $ 44,027,216

37 KCRHA WA-500 Coordinated Entry All Reg SSO - CE ** $ 1,872,500 $ 1,872,500 $ 45,899,716

38 KCRHA CEGBV WA-500 Coordinated Entry - DV DV Reg
SSO - CE 

DV
** $ 264,498 $ 264,498 $ 46,164,214

39 YMCA Severson Program Young Adult BOC TH 55 $ 123,286 $ 123,286 $ 46,287,500

40 KCRHA Lifewire/Solid Ground/New 

Beginnings/YWCA
Regional RRH for DV Consolidated DV Reg RRH 54.37 $ 4,059,960 $ 592,956 15% $ 4,652,916 $ 50,940,416

41 KCRHA  FOY / YMCA Rapid Rehousing for Young Adults Young Adult Sea RRH 52 $ 1,646,351 $ 241,908 15% $ 1,888,259 $ 52,828,675

42 Consejo Counseling Mi Casa Families - DV BOC TH 51 $ 64,613 $ 64,613 $ 52,893,288

43 KCRHA WA-500 YHDP - Bridge Housing Young Adult Reg Joint 50 $ 1,795,466 $ 202,128 11% $ 1,997,594 $ 54,890,882

44 Friends of Youth Arbor House (New Ground Bothell) Young Adult BOC TH 49 $ 123,062 $ 123,062 $ 55,013,944

45 KCRHA FOY/YouthCare Sandpoint Youth Group Homes Young Adult Sea TH 48 $ 324,869 $ 324,869 $ 55,338,813

46 Solid Ground Washington Broadview Transitional Housing Program Families - DV Sea TH 45 $ 158,620 $ 158,620 $ 55,497,433

47 YouthCare Straley House Young Adult Sea TH 44 $ 105,602 $ 105,602 $ 55,603,035

48 KCRHA WA-500 YHDP Behavioral Health Crisis Response Youth / YA Reg SSO 43 $ 96,188 $ 96,188 $ 55,699,223

49 YWCA Anita Vista TH/RRH Families - DV BOC Joint 41 $ 331,592 $ 34,524 10% $ 366,116 $ 56,065,339

50 Salvation Army Salvation Army William Booth Single Adults Sea TH 38 $ 253,988 $ 253,988 $ 56,319,327

51 YouthCare Ravenna House Young Adult Sea TH 37 $ 151,856 $ 151,856 $ 56,471,183

52 KCRHA FOY / LCYC / YMCA WA-500 YHDP - YET & Nav/Div Consolidated Youth / YA Reg Joint 36.75 $ 1,209,637 $ 66,240 5% $ 1,275,877 $ 57,747,060

53 KCRHA YWCA/API Chaya DV/SA Rapid Rehousing DV Reg RRH ** $ 1,366,918 $ 194,112 14% $ 1,561,030 $ 59,308,090

54 LifeWire My Friend's Place TH/RRH Families - DV BOC Joint 30 $403,752 $ 29,592 7% $ 433,344 $ 59,741,434

55 Downtown Emergency Service Center King County Consolidated Rapid Rehousing Program Single Adults Reg RRH 31 $1,392,670 $ 219,984 16% $ 1,612,654 $ 61,354,088

NEW 1 YMCA Roy St Transitional Living & RRH Program Young Adult Reg Joint 93.5 $932,718 $ 68,280 7% $ 1,000,998 $ 62,355,086

KCRHA CoC Planning (non-competitive / not part of tiering) $ 1,500,000 $ 1,500,000 $ 63,855,086

$ 63,855,086

$ 63,604,409

Low Income Housing Institute Martin Court All Sea TH ** $105,000

Plymouth Housing King County Shelter Plus Care Program - TRA Chronic Reg PSH $2,074,176

2 KCRHA FoY Sandpoint Youth Group Homes Joint TH/RRH Expansion Young Adult Reg Joint 93.5 $ 63,309

3 KCRHA Solid Ground
Seattle Rapid Rehousing for Families Consolidated Project 

Expansion
Families  Reg RRH 91 $ 96,114

4 Consejo Counseling and Referral Service Consejo Rental Assistance Program All Reg RRH 89 $ 631,985

5 Atlantic Street Center
Atlantic Street Center Gender-Based Violence Rapid 

Rehousing Project
DV Reg RRH 88.8 $ 1,512,234

6 Downtown Emergency Service Center DESC 15th Ave W Chronic Sea PSH 87.4 $ 2,367,408

7 St. Stephen Housing Association Nike Manor Joint TH/RRH Families  Reg Joint 86.6 $ 252,100

8
Reclaim: Snoqualmie Valley Shelter 

Services
Elder PSH Chronic BOC PSH 75.8 $ 287,275

DV Bonus, 

Not 

Awarded 

2 KCRHA Salvation / Urban / InterimDCA DV/SA Rapid Rehousing Program - Expansion DV Reg RRH 83.5 $1,512,343

$ 6,722,768
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